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PROGRAMME OUTCOME 
 

Detailed knowledge of the subject, perfected teaching skill – marked by implementation of new 
methods and techniques into educational activities and also distinguished by the incorporation of 
essentially new, progressive theoretical ideas, principles and methods of training and education. 

 

Facilitating the students to develop skills of reading, writing, listening and speaking to add to their 
communication ability in English and Kannada as well to connect them with the world around and for best 
teaching-learning purpose maximizing efficiency, maintaining discipline and morale, promoting 
teamwork, planning, communicating, focusing on results, evaluating progress, and making constant 
adjustments. A range of strategies are employed to promote positive relationships, cooperation, and 
purposeful learning. Organizing, assigning, and managing time, space and activities ensure the active and 
equitable engagement of students in productive tasks. 

 

Enable to understand the developmental task of different age groups, providing hands on experiences to 
interact with children, developing understanding about individual differences among children in the class 
and organize teaching learning process accordingly, to comprehend teaching competencies and skills 
through various teaching pedagogies and internship and facilitating the learners to become friendly user of 
ICT. 

 

To enable the pupil teachers to prepare innovative lesson in their respective pedagogical subjects and 
develop teaching skills and enable them to prepare school records and provide a rich programme of 
curricular and co-curricular activities for student teachers for all round development of their personalities 

 

Teaching competency developed through microteaching, simulated teaching. 

 

 To create an ethical, purposeful, enthusiasm and motivated educating community for the global 

requirements.

 To stimulate interest in students towards effective teaching learning strategies by promoting a work 

culture with the commitment for a life time teaching profession as a passion rather than a job.

 To generate a new work culture for improving the practice of education through teaching, research 

and extension.

 To foster values of the new global scenario such as quality consciousness, eco friendliness, 

sustainable development and love for fellow men.

 To create a committed teaching community to spread the light of education especially in the 

Hyderabad Karnataka region.

 To develop teachers with the knowledge on socio and psycho perspectives of learner, expertise on 
curricular and pedagogical concerns of the learner.

 To develop teachers who are professionally equipped with skills and competencies for changing 
technological needs and global concerns
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PROGRAMME SPECIFIC OUTCOMES 
 

1. Train the student teacher towards achieving excellence on academic, social, mental, physical, moral, 
and cultural fronts. 

2. To provide opportunities to enhancing their competence and knowledge construction abilities in 
creating positive learning atmosphere in schools. 

3. To sensitize the stakeholders on the issues related to environmental protection, gender, literacy and 
other concurrent issues 

4. To develop critical thinking among pupil teachers on psychological, social, economical and 
philosophical perspectives so that they can build future citizens with critical and scientific mind. 

5. To develop Social awareness and skills in pupil teachers who can be leaders and agents of social 
change and transformation in society. 

6. To develop scientific temperament and ICT knowledge in pupil teachers for changing technological 
challenges and globalization demands. 

7. To develop humanitarian values and ethics who can shape future generations with competencies as 
well as values. 

8. To connect theoretical curricular areas with practicum through tasks and assignments 
9. To provide a reflective school experience through a 40-week internship programme 

10. To enhance the professional capacities of the student-teachers through EPC courses 
 

After completion of Teacher Education programme the pupil teachers will be able to: 
 Develop ten key competencies as identified by National Council of Teacher Education (NCTE).
 Attain harmonious development of their personality.
 Analyze curriculum and select appropriate teaching strategies according to their needs.
 Compete at the global level through the use of interdisciplinary knowledge.
 Engage themselves in the process of self directed learning through the use of innovative practices.
 Apply teaching skills and methodology to deal with classroom problems.
 Empower themselves with the subject content and pedagogy.
 Comprehend the characteristics, needs and strategies of dealing with diverse learners in an 

inclusive environment.
 Develop various life skills needed for successful survival in society.

 Contribute to the community service programme.
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Department of PG Studies and Research in Education Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi 
 

COLLEGE NAME: SRI MURUGHA RAJENDRA SWAMIJI B.ED AND M.ED COLLEGE, KALABURAGI      

College Code: 389                                    Academic Year: 2020-21 

Date:07-03-2022                                                                                             Semester: First 

B.Ed.: I- SEMESTER : CONSOLIDATED INTERNAL ASSESSMENT MARKS SHEET 
Sl.No Register 

Number 
PC-I PC-II PC-

III 
PM-IV/V PM-IV/V ICT-

Basics 
(EPC-I) 

LAC 
(EPC-II) 

PSTAT 
(EF-I) 

MT&I 
(EF-II) 

Total 
Theory 

Total 
Pract 

Grand Total 
200 

 

  20 20 20 PM-I 20 PM-II 20 25 25 25 25 100 100 In fig In words % 
1 2202429 18 18 19 Kannada 19 Soci scie 19 21 21 21 21 93 84 177 One Seven Seven  

2 2202430 18 19 18 Kannada 19 Soci scie 19 21 21 22 22 93 86 179 One Seven Nine  

3 2202431 18 18 18 English 18 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 21 90 81 171 One Seven One  

4 2202432 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

5 2202433 18 18 18 Phy sci 19 Bio-sci 19 20 21 20 21 92 82 174 One Seven Four  

6 2202434 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 21 20 21 90 82 172 One Seven Two  

7 2202435 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Bio-sci 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

8 2202436 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

9 2202437 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 21 20 90 81 171 One Seven One  

10 2202438 18 19 18 Phy sci 19 Maths 19 21 21 22 22 93 86 179 One Seven Nine   

11 2202439 19 18 18 Phy sci 19 Maths 19 21 21 22 20 93 84 177 One Seven Seven  

12 2202440 18 18 18 Kannada 19 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 20 91 80 171 One Seven One  

13 2202441 18 18 18 English 18 Commerce 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

14 2202442 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 21 21 21 21 90 84 174 One Seven Four   

15 2202443 18 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci scie 18 21 21 20 20 90 82 172 One Seven Two  

16 2202444 18 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

17 2202445 18 18 18 English 18 Commerce 19 20 20 20 20 91 80 171 One Seven One  

18 2202446 18 18 18 English 18 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

19 2202447 18 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

20 2202448 18 19 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 19 21 21 21 21 92 84 176 One Seven Six  

21 2202449 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

22 2202450 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

23 2202451 18 18 18 English 18 Commerce 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

24 2202452 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

25 2202453 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

26 2202454 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

27 2202455 18 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

28 2202456 18 18 18 Phy sci 19 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 91 80 171 One Seven One  

29 2202457 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 19 20 20 21 20 91 81 172   



30 2202458 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

31 2202459 18 18 18 Phy sci 19 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 91 80 171 One Seven One  

32 2202460 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

33 2202461 18 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

34 2202462 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Bio-sci 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

35 2202463 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 21 21 20 21 90 83 173 One Seven Three  

36 2202464 18 18 18 Phy sci 19 Bio-sci 18 20 20 20 20 91 80 171 One Seven One  

37 2202465 18 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

38 2202466 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

39 2202467 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

40 2202468 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

41 2202469 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

42 2202470 18 18 18 English 19 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 20 91 80 171 One Seven One  

43 2202471 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

44 2202472 18 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

45 2202473 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

46 2202474 18 19 19 Kannada 18 Soci scie 19 20 20 21 20 93 81 174 One Seven Four  

47 2202475 18 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

48 2202476 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

49 2202477 18 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

50 2202478 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

51 2202479 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

52 2202480 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

53 2202481 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

54 2202482 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

55 2202483 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

56 2202484 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Bio-sci 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

57 2202485 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

58 2202486 18 18 18 English 18 Commerce 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

59 2202487 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

60 2202488 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

61 2202489 18 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

62 2202490 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Bio-sci 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

63 2202491 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

64 2202492 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

65 2202493 18 18 18 Phy sci 18 Maths 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

66 2202494 18 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

67 2202495 18 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci scie 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

       Total         11457 

 



Proforma-4 
Department of PG Studies and Research in Education Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi 

College Name: Sri Murugha Rajendra Swamiji B.Ed and M.Ed College, Gulbarga                 Academic Year: 2020-21 

College Code:  389                            Semester: Second 

Board Visited on Date: 15-03-2021 

B.Ed. II SEMESTER CONSOLIDATED INTERNAL ASSESSMENT MARKS SHEET 
 

 

Sl.N

o 

 

Register 

Number 

PC-

VI 

PC-

VII 

PC-

VIII 

 

PC-

IX 

Understanding 

Self(Personalit

y & Yoga) 

(EPC-III) 

ICT 

Applications 

(EPC-IV) 

Simulated 

& 

ICT based 

Lessons 

(EF-III) 

School Lessons 

& Reflective 

Dairy 

VR & R 

(EF-IV) 

Total 

Theory 

IA 

Total 

Practical 

Grand Total 

280 Marks 

20 20 20 20 50 50 50 50 80 200 In 

fig 

In words % 

1 2202429 19 18 19 18 43 44 44 44 74 175 249 Two Four Nine  

2 2202430 19 18 19 19 44 44 43 44 75 175 250 Two Five Zero  

3 2202431 18 19 19 19 43 43 44 43 75 173 248 Two Four Eight  

4 2202432 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

5 2202433 18 19 19 19 43 43 44 44 75 174 249 Two Four Nine  

6 2202434 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

7 2202435 19 19 19 19 44 43 42 43 76 172 248 Two Four Eight  

8 2202436 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

9 2202437 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

10 2202438 18 18 19 19 43 43 42 42 74 170 244 Two Four Four  

11 2202439 18 19 19 19 40 40 40 40 75 160 235 Two Three Five  

12 2202440 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

13 2202441 19 18 18 19 40 43 42 40 74 165 239 Two Three Nine  

14 2202442 18 18 19 19 40 40 40 40 74 160 234 Two Three Four  

15 2202443 18 18 19 18 40 40 43 42 73 165 238 Two Three Eight  

16 2202444 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

17 2202445 18 18 18 18 40 41 40 40 72 161 233 Two Three Three  

18 2202446 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

19 2202447 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

20 2202448 19 18 19 19 44 44 42 43 75 173 248 Two Four Eight  

21 2202449 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

22 2202450 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

23 2202451 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

24 2202452 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

25 2202453 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

26 2202454 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

27 2202455 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

28 2202456 19 18 18 19 43 40 42 44 74 169 243 Two Four Three  



                          Total    15700 

29 2202457 18 18 18 18 40 41 40 40 72 161 233 Two Three Three  

30 2202458 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

31 2202459 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

32 2202460 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

33 2202461 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

34 2202462 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

35 2202463 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

36 2202464 18 18 18 19 40 44 43 43 73 170 243 Two Four Three  

37 2202465 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

38 2202466 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

39 2202467 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

40 2202468 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

41 2202469 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

42 2202470 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

43 2202471 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

44 2202472 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

45 2202473 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

46 2202474 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

47 2202475 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

48 2202476 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

49 2202477 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

50 2202478 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

51 2202479 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

52 2202480 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

53 2202481 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

54 2202482 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

55 2202483 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

56 2202484 18 18 18 18 40 41 40 40 72 161 233 Two Three Two  

57 2202485 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

58 2202486 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

59 2202487 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

60 2202488 18 18 18 18 40 41 40 40 72 161 233 Two Three Two  

61 2202489 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

62 2202490 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

63 2202491 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

64 2202492 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

65 2202493 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

66 2202494 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  

67 2202495 18 18 18 18 40 40 40 40 72 160 232 Two Three Two  



Proforma-4 

Department of PG Studies and Research in Education Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi 

College Name: Shri Murugha Rajendra Swamiji B.Ed College, Kalaburagi      Academic Year: 2021-22 

College Code:  C-389                        Semester: Third 

Date:07-03-2022  B.Ed. III
rd

  SEMESTER : CONSOLIDATED INTERNAL ASSESSMENT MARKS SHEET 

 

Sl.No 

Register 

Number 
PC-

X 

PC-

XI 

 

PM-XII/XIII 

 

PM-XII/XIII 

 

EC-

XI

V 

 

Fine Arts 

& 

Theatres 

(EPC-V) 

 

Research 

Project 

 

(EPC-VI) 

 

Field 

Assign

ment 

(EF-V) 

 

 

SL &  

R D 

(EF-VI) 

 

Tot. 

Theo

ry 

 

Total 

Pract

ical 

 

Grand Total 

200 

 

  20 20 PM-I 20 PM-II 20  20 25 25 25 25 100 100 In 

fig 

In words % 

1 2102479 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Bio-Sci 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

2 2102480 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

3 2102481 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

4 2102482 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

5 2102483 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

6 2102484 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

7 2102485 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

8 2102486 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

9 2102487 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

10 2102488 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

11 2102489 18 19 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 21 91 81 172 One Seven Two  

12 2102490 AB AB Kannada AB Soci Scie AB AB AB AB AB AB AB AB AB AB One Seven Zero  

13 2102491 18 18 Kannada 19 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 91 80 171 One Seven One  

14 2102492 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

15 2102493 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

16 2102494 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

17 2102495 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

18 2102496 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

19 2102497 18 19 English 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 19 20 20 20 21 92 81 173 One Seven Three  

20 2102498 18 19 Phy Sci 19 Maths 19 EVS 19 20 20 20 21 94 81 175 One Seven Five  

21 2102499 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

22 2102500 18 18 English 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

23 2102501 19 19 Phy Sci 19 Maths 19 EVS 19 20 20 22 20 95 82 177 One Seven Zero  

24 2102502 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

25 2102503 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

26 2102504 18 18 Phy Sci 19 Bio-Sci 18 EVS 19 21 20 22 21 92 84 176 One Seven Six  

27 2102505 19 19 Phy Sci 19 Maths 19 EVS 19 21 20 22 21 95 84 179 One Seven Nine  

28 2102506 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

29 2102507 18 18 English 18 Commer 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

30 2102508 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

31 2102509 18 18 English 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

32 2102510 18 18 English 18 Commer 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

33 2102511 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

34 2102512 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

35 2102513 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Bio-Sci 18 EVS 19 21 20 22 21 91 84 175 One Seven FIve  



36 2102514 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

37 2102515 18 18 English 18 Soci Scie 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

38 2102516 19 19 Phy Sci 19 Bio-Sci 18 EVS 19 20 20 20 20 94 80 174 One Seven Four  

39 2102517 18 18 English 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

40 2102518 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

41 2102519 18 18 English 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

42 2102520 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Bio-Sci 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 21 90 81 171 One Seven One  

43 2102521 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

44 2102522 18 18 English 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

45 2102523 18 18 English 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

46 2102524 18 18 English 18 Commer 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

47 2102525 18 18 English 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

48 2102526 19 18 Phy Sci 18 Bio-Sci 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 21 91 81 172 One Seven Two  

49 2102527 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

50 2102528 18 18 English 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

51 2102529 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

52 2102530 19 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 21 91 81 172 One Seven Two  

53 2102531 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

54 2102532 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Bio-Sci 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

55 2102533 19 19 Phy Sci 19 Maths 19 EVS 18 20 20 20 21 94 81 175 One Seven Five  

56 2102534 18 18 Kannada 19 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 91 80 171 One Seven One  

57 2102535 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Bio-Sci 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

58 2102536 18 18 English 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

59 2102537 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Bio-Sci 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

60 2102538 AB AB Kannada AB Soci Sc AB EVS AB AB AB AB AB AB AB AB One Seven Zero  

61 2102539 18 18 Hindi 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

62 2102540 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

63 2102541 18 18 English 18 Commer 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

64 2102542 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

65 2102543 18 18 English 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

66 2102544 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

67 2102545 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

68 2102546 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Bio-Sci 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

69 2102547 18 18 English 18 Commer 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

70 2102548 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

71 2102549 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

72 2102550 18 18 English 18 Commer 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

73 2102551 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

74 2102552 18 18 English 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

75 2102553 18 18 English 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

76 2102554 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

77 2102555 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

78 2102556 18 18 English 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

79 2102557 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

80 2102558 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

81 2102559 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

82 2102560 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

83 2102561 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

84 2102562 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  



                             Total   16713 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

85 2102563 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

86 2102564 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

87 2102565 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

88 2102566 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

89 2102567 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Bio-Sci 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

90 2102568 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

91 2102569 18 18 English 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

92 2102570 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

93 2102571 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

94 2102572 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

95 2102573 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

96 2102574 18 18 Phy-Sci 18 Bio-Sci 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

97 2102575 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

98 2102576 18 18 Phy Sci 18 Maths 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

99 2102577 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  

100 2102578 18 18 Kannada 18 Soci Sc 18 EVS 18 20 20 20 20 90 80 170 One Seven Zero  
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Sl.No 

 

Register 

Number PC-

XV 

 

PC-XVI 
PM-XVII/XVIII 

 

PM-XVII/XVIII 

 

Reflective 

Reading & 

Writing 

EPC-VII 

 

Field Work & 

Immersion 

(Teaching 

Practice) 

EPC- VIII 

Total 

Theory 

Total 

Practical 

Grand Total 

260 Marks 

 

20 20 PM-1 10 PM-2 10 50 150 60 200 In fig In words % 

1 2102479 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Bio-Sci 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

2 2102480 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Maths 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

3 2102481 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Scie 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

4 2102482 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Scie 08 41 124 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

5 2102483 18 19 Kannada 08 Soci Scie 08 41 126 53 167 220 Two Two Zero  

6 2102484 19 19 Phy Sci 09 Maths 09 43 135 56 178 234 Two Three FOur  

7 2102485 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Scie 08 41 124 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

8 2102486 18 18 Phy Sci 09 Maths 08 41 124 53 165 218 Two One Eight  

9 2102487 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

10 2102488 19 19 Kannada 09 Soci Sc 09 44 136 56 180 236 Two Three Six  

11 2102489 19 19 Kannada 09 Soci Sc 09 44 137 56 181 237 Two Three Seven  

12 2102490 AB AB English AB Soci Sc AB AB AB AB AB AB AB  
13 2102491 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 09 41 126 53 167 220 Two Two Zero  

14 2102492 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 41 124 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

15 2102493 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Scie 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

16 2102494 19 19 Kannada 09 Soci Sc 09 44 139 56 183 239 Two Three Nine  

17 2102495 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 41 128 52 169 221 Two Two One  

18 2102496 19 19 Kannada 09 Soci Sc 09 44 138 56 182 238 Two Three Eight  

19 2102497 19 19 English 09 Soci Scie 09 42 140 56 182 238 Two Three Eight  

20 2102498 19 19 Phy Sci 09 Maths 09 43 140 56 183 239 Two Three Nine  

21 2102499 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Maths 08 41 133 52 174 226 Two Two Six  

22 2102500 18 18 English 08 Soci Scie 09 41 130 53 171 224 Two Two Four   

23 2102501 19 19 Phy Sci 09 Maths 09 43 141 56 184 240 Two Four Zero  

24 2102502 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Maths 08 41 126 52 167 219 Two One Nine  

25 2102503 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Scie 08 40 124 52 164 216 Two One Six  

26 2102504 19 19 Phy Sci 09 Bio-Sci 09 44 140 56 184 240 Two Four Zero  

27 2102505 19 19 Phy Sci 09 Maths 09 45 141 56 186 242 Two Four Two  



28 2102506 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Scie 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

29 2102507 18 18 English 08 Commer 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

30 2102508 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Maths 09 41 126 53 167 220 Two Two Zero  

31 2102509 18 18 English 08 Soci Scie 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

32 2102510 18 18 English 08 Commer 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

33 2102511 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Scie 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

34 2102512 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Maths 08 41 126 52 167 219 Two One Nine  

35 2102513 18 18 Phy Sci 09 Bio-Sci 08 42 130 53 172 225 Two Two Five  

36 2102514 18 18 Kannada 09 Soci Scie 09 41 128 54 169 223 Two Two Three  

37 2102515 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Scie 08 41 126 52 167 219 Two One Nine  

38 2102516 18 18 Phy Sci 09 Bio-Sci 08 41 126 53 167 220 Two two Zero  

39 2102517 16 16 Phy Sci 07 Maths 08 38 122 47 160 207 Two Two Seven  

40 2102518 18 18 Phy Sci 09 Maths 08 41 127 53 168 221 Two Two One  

41 2102519 18 18 English 08 Soci Sc 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

42 2102520 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Bio-Sci 08 42 130 52 172 224 Two Two Four  

43 2102521 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Maths 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

44 2102522 18 18 English 08 Soci Sc 09 41 126 53 167 220 Two two Zero  

45 2102523 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

46 2102524 18 18 English 08 Commer 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

47 2102525 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 09 41 128 53 169 222 Two two Two  

48 2102526 19 19 Phy Sci 09 Bio-Sci 09 43 137 56 180 236 Two Three Six  

49 2102527 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Maths 08 41 130 52 171 223 Two two three  

50 2102528 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

51 2102529 18 18 Phy Sci 09 Maths 08 41 128 53 169 222 Two two Zero  

52 2102530 18 18 Phy Sci 09 Maths 09 41 131 54 172 226 Two two Six  

53 2102531 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

54 2102532 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Bio-Sci 08 40 124 52 164 216 Two One Six  

55 2102533 18 18 Phy Sci 09 Maths 08 41 125 53 166 219 Two One Nine  

56 2102534 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

57 2102535 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Bio-Sci 08 41 126 52 167 219 Two One Nine  

58 2102536 18 18 English 08 Soci Sc 08 41 126 52 167 219 Two One Nine  

59 2102537 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Bio-Sci 08 40 124 52 164 216 Two One Six  

60 2102538 AB AB Kannada AB Soci Sc AB AB AB AB AB AB AB  

61 2102539 18 18 Hindi 08 Soci Sc 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

62 2102540 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 40 126 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

63 2102541 18 18 English 08 Commer 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

64 2102542 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Maths 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

65 2102543 18 18 English 08 Soci Sc 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

66 2102544 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Maths 08 41 125 52  218 Two One Eight  



    Total   21645 

67 2102545 19 19 Phy Sci 09 Maths 09 41 128 56 169 225   

68 2102546 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Bio-Sci 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

69 2102547 18 18 English 08 Commer 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

70 2102548 18 18 Phy-Sci 08 Maths 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

71 2102549 18 18 Phy-Sci 08 Maths 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

72 2102550 18 18 English 08 Commer 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

73 2102551 18 18 Phy-Sci 08 Maths 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

74 2102552 18 18 English 08 Soci Sc 08 40 126 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

75 2102553 18 18 English 08 Soci Sc 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

76 2102554 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 40 124 52 164 216 Two One Six  

77 2102555 18 18 Phy-Sci 08 Maths 08 40 124 52 164 216 Two One Six  

78 2102556 18 18 English 08 Soci Sc 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

79 2102557 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

80 2102558 18 18 Phy-Sci 08 Maths 08 42 124 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

81 2102559 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Maths 08 40 126 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

82 2102560 19 19 Phy-Sci 09 Maths 09 42 137 56 179 235 Two Three Five  

83 2102561 18 18 Phy-Sci 08 Maths 09 41 126 53 167 220 Two Two Zero  

84 2102562 18 18 Phy-Sci 09 Maths 09 40 126 54 166 220 Two Two Zero  

85 2102563 18 18 Phy-Sci 08 Maths 09 41 126 53 167 220 Two Two Zero  

86 2102564 18 18 Phy-Sci 08 Maths 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

87 2102565 18 18 Phy-Sci 08 Maths 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

88 2102566 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 41 126 52 167 219 Two One Nine  

89 2102567 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Bio-Sci 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

90 2102568 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

91 2102569 18 18 English 08 Soci Sc 08 40 125 52 165 217 Two One Seven  

92 2102570 18 18 Phy-Sci 08 Maths 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

93 2102571 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

94 2102572 18 18 Phy-Sci 08 Maths 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

95 2102573 18 18 Phy-Sci 08 Maths 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

96 2102574 18 18 Phy-Sci 08 Bio-Sci 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

97 2102575 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Maths 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

98 2102576 18 18 Phy Sci 08 Maths 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  

99 2102577 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 42 125 52 167 219 Two One Nine  

100 2102578 18 18 Kannada 08 Soci Sc 08 41 125 52 166 218 Two One Eight  


